
 

Lauerzerseelauf 2025 

 

27. Juni 2025 

​  

 

4. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2025 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 41:27,4​
2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:05,5​
3. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:39,4​
4. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:39,8 

5. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 48:34,4​
6. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:55,2​
7 Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 51:25,0​
8. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 53:42,8 

 

Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 34:37,1​
2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ ​ 35:28,0​
3. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:32,8​
4. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:01,6​
5. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:14,1​
6. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:47,0​
7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 45:05,1​
8. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:10,6​
9. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:57,1​
 

​
Tagessiegerin: Samira Schnüriger, Einsiedeln​ 36:28,9 

Tagessieger:    Robin Mennet, LC Uster​ 31:19,1 

 

 

Frauen F20​ 10 km 

​ ​ 153 rangiert 

1. Vera Bissig, IRC ZRH​ ​ 39:38,6​
7. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:39,8 

 

 

 

 



 

Frauen F30​ 10 km 

​ ​ 104 rangiert 

  1. Samira Schnüriger, Einsiedeln​ ​ 36:28,9​ ​
  7. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:39,4​
17. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:55,2​
 

 

Frauen F40​ 10 km 

​ ​ 105 rangiert 

  1. Doris Nagel-Wallimann, Laufgruppe Cham​ ​ 37:27,8​
  2. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 41:27,4​
14. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 51:25,0​
26. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 53:42,8​
 

 

Frauen F50​ 10 km 

​ ​ 51 rangiert 

1. Nelly Glauser, Victorinox AG​ ​ 41:14,2​
4. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 48:34,4​
​
 

Frauen F60​ 10 km 

​ ​ 16 rangiert 

1. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:05,5​
​
 

Männer M20​ 10 km 

​ ​ 136 rangiert 

  1. Robin Mennet, LC Uster​ ​ 31:19,1​
68. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:10,6​
 

Männer M30​ 10 km 

​ ​ 178 rangiert 

  1. Tobias Baggenstos, Brook Trail Runners​ ​ 31:49,5​
  2. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 34:37,1​
45. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 45:05,1​
88. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 49:57,1​
 

 

 

 

 



 

Männer M40​ 10 km 

​ ​ 149 rangiert 

  1. Matthias Schmidig, Brunnen​ ​ 33:37,7​
  2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ ​ 35:28,0​
25. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:47,0​
 

Männer M50​ 10 km 

​ ​ 106 rangiert 

  1. Daniel Müller, Küssnacht am Rigi​ ​ 35:25,8​
  4. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:32,8​
14. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:01,6​
15. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 42:14,1​
 

 

 

 


